

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2226-2231/2006

PUNJAB SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES CORPN.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11195 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11269 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14392 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14393 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19629-19648 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3717 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7352 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9222 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

Date: 07/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

:2:

Item No. 84

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Nand Lal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application for dispensing with the service of notice on respondent nos. 2 and 3 filed by the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 2226-2231/2006 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The petitioners shall comply with the office report within four weeks in SLP(C)

Nos. 3717/2006, 19629-19648/2005 and 9222/2006.

The petitioners shall also take steps to complete the service of notice on

respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 19630/2005 and respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 11195/2006 and 14392/2006

within four weeks.

Await service of notice in SLP(C) No. 14393/2006.

List again on 11.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDR

A KUMAR)

REG

ISTRAR

ns