

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8916/2010

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMUKH SINGH (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 8917/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to
learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the
office report dated 28th August, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL