

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8821-8826 OF 2010

PUNJAB SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES  
CORPN.LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8827/2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8840/2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8828/2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8916/2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8917/2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8837/2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8841-8860/2010

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these appeals; same are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.  
(MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 8, 2017.

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).8821-8826/2010

PUNJAB SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES CORPN.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.8827/2010 (IV)  
(FOR [EARLY HEARING] ON IA 20600/2017)C.A.No.8840/2010 (IV)C.A.No.8828/2010 (IV)C.A.No.8916/2010 (IV)C.A.No.8917/2010 (IV)C.A.No.8837/2010 (IV)C.A.No.8841-8860/2010 (IV)

Date : 08-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Ankit Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr.Shrey Dambhare, Adv.  
Ms.Aasita, Adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand, AOR

Ms.Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr.A.P.Mohanty, AOR

Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr.Vineet Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms.Archna Midha, Adv.  
Ms.Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr.P.N.Puri, Adv.  
Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mrs.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms.Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr.Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.Alok Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.Yajur Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr.Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr.S.K.Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr.A.N.Arora, AOR

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)